
Dairy Grazing Apprenticeship 

2025 Board of Directors 

 

 

Leon Corse – Mentor 
1085 Corse Rd, Whitingham, VT 05361  

llcorse6@gmail.com 
802-368-7192 

 
 

Ryan Heinen – Mentor 
N3 W29350 Bryn Dr, Waukesha, WI 53188 

Ryan.heinen@gwenynhill.com 
605-380-2697 

 
 

Jim Jarman 
VP Marketing & Product  

Neutral Milk 
305 E Jefferson St, Viroqua, WI 54665 

jim@eatneutral.com 
612-310-3899 

 
 

Stacie Koopal – Mentor 
32615 State Route 143, Pomeroy, OH  

slbotsford@yahoo.com 
410-302-8481 

 
 

Scott Laeser 
Senior Working Lands Advisor  

Rural Climate Partnership 
5532 County Road G, Argyle, WI 53504 

scott@ruralclimate.org 
608-807-6332 

 
 

Sarah Littlefield – Mentor 
Executive Director, Maine Dairy Promotion Board Maine Dairy & 

Nutrition Council 
Home: 39 Richmond Hill Road, Livermore ME 04253 Office: 337 

State Street, Suite 2, Augusta, ME 04330 
sarah@drinkmainemilk.org 

Direct: 207-287-3621 or Mobile:207-446-6121 
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Dairy Grazing Apprenticeship 

2025 Board of Directors 

 

 
Scott Mericka – Mentor 

5025 State Rd 23, Dodgeville, WI 53533  
dsmericka@gmail.com 

608-553-1212 or 608-632-3583 
 
 

James McVitty 
VP Government Relations and Trade Strategy 

 Fonterra Cooperative 
8700 W Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 500N,  

Chicago, IL 60631 
james.mcvitty@fonterra.com 

847-226-4201 
 
 

Eric Sheffer-Mentor 
74 Sheffer Rd, Hoosick Falls, NY 12090 

sheffersgrasslanddairy@gmail.com  
518-859-6034 

 

 
Adam Warthesen 

Director of Government & Industry Affairs   
CROPP Cooperative/Organic Valley  

One Organic Way, La Farge, WI 54639 
adam.warthesen@organicvalley.coop 

608-632-6754 
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